
2025

Building Permits
Issued

No. Valuation

January 39 $4,183,156

February 38 $7,591,638

March 54 $2,635,317

Total 131 $14,410,111

2025

Jurisdiction No. Valuation

City of Stewartville 43 $11,081,707

Marion TWP 36 $604,235

City of Eyota 12 $824,898

City of Byron 33 $1,653,048

City of Chatfield 7 $246,223

Total 131 $14,410,111

2025

Code Building Permit No. Valuation

New Residential

101 1    Family (Detached) 7 $2,569,094

102 1    Family (Attached) 0 $0

103 2    Family Dwelling 0 $0

104 3-4 Unit Building 0 $0

105 5    Unit Buildings 0 $0

438       Garage 1 $45,988

Residential

432 Deck 5 $30,740

433 Addition 0 $0

434 Alterations 38 $741,713

439 Garage Addition 0 $0

New Commercial/Indust

213 Hotel or Motel 0 $0

318 Recreational 0 $0

319 Church / Religious 0 $0

320 Industrial / Warehouse 2 $9,944,185

321 Parking Garage 0 $0

322 Service / Repair Station 0 $0

323 Hospital / Institutional 0 $0

324 Office / Bank 0 $0

325 Public Works & Utilities 0 $0

326 School / Educational 0 $0

327 Store / Restaurant 0 $0

328 Nonresidential Building 0 $0

Commerial/Industrial

436 Addition 0 $0

437 Alterations 12 $325,572

500 Reroofing 0 $0

Other Structures

329 Pool, Retaining Wall, Sheds, etc 4 $382,045

106 Manufactured Home 0 $0

Subtotal 69 $14,039,337

Code Miscellaneous Permits

700 Mechanical 38 $279,337

710 Plumbing 24 $91,437

Subtotal 62 $370,774

Total 131 $14,410,111

01/01/2025 - 03/31/2025
Olmsted County Building Permit Activity

Building Permits
YTD

Building Permits
Issued
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City of Byron City of Chatfield City of Eyota City of Stewartville Marion TWP

2025 2025 2025 2025 2025

Code Building Permit No. Valuation No. Valuation No. Valuation No. Valuation No. Valuation

New Residential

101 1    Family (Detached) 3 $1,241,114 0 $0 2 $689,748 2 $638,232 0 $0

102 1    Family (Attached) 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

103 2    Family Dwelling 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

104 3-4 Unit Building 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

105 5    Unit Buildings 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

438       Garage 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 1 $45,988 0 $0

Residential

432 Deck 2 $9,094 2 $10,695 0 $0 0 $0 1 $10,950

433 Addition 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

434 Alterations 10 $174,919 4 $234,327 3 $97,041 12 $126,559 9 $108,867

439 Garage Addition 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

New Commercial/Indust

213 Hotel or Motel 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

318 Recreational 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

319 Church / Religious 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

320 Industrial / Warehouse 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 2 $9,944,185 0 $0

321 Parking Garage 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

322 Service / Repair Station 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

323 Hospital / Institutional 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

324 Office / Bank 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

325 Public Works & Utilities 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

326 School / Educational 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

327 Store / Restaurant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

328 Nonresidential Building 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

Commerial/Industrial

436 Addition 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

437 Alterations 4 $142,615 0 $0 1 $3,409 6 $177,700 1 $1,848

500 Reroofing 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

Other Structures

329 Pool, Retaining Wall, Shed 
etc

1 $11,120 0 $0 0 $0 2 $11,645 1 $359,280

106 Manufactured Home 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

Subtotal 20 $1,578,863 6 $245,023 6 $790,198 25 $10,944,308 12 $480,945

Code Miscellaneous Permits

700 Mechanical 8 $50,900 0 $0 2 $16,100 10 $103,483 18 $108,854

710 Plumbing 5 $23,285 1 $1,200 4 $18,600 8 $33,916 6 $14,436

Subtotal 13 $74,185 1 $1,200 6 $34,700 18 $137,399 24 $123,290

Total 33 $1,653,048 7 $246,223 12 $824,898 43 $11,081,707 36 $604,235
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